
 

 
 
 River Food Pantry for the 2 dates in February had 10 volunteers for a total of 32 hours. 
 Babies & Beyond Diaper Bundling in February had 12 volunteers for a total of 60.5 hours. 
 Second Harvest on Thursday, February 15 had 5 volunteers for a total of 16 hours. 
 The NewBridge Labeling Project on Thursday, February 29 had 7 volunteers for a total of 22 hours. 
 ARC Spring Dance on Sunday, March 10 had 6 volunteers for a total of 29 hours. 

 
Volunteers Needed: 
 Monona Parks & Recreation - Filling Easter Eggs on Monday, March 25 from 9:00 a.m. to noon. Only 

have 5 volunteers so far. Please contact coordinator Donna Steffens at  
608-395-9582 or dmbsteffens@gmail.com if you able to volunteer. (6320 Inland Way, Monona 
(behind Buck N Honeys) 

 
New Projects (See Upcoming Project List for details): 
 Tri 4 Schools – Waunakee Kids Triathlon on Saturday, May 18. 
 UW Health / Carbone Cancer Race for Research on Saturday, June 1. 
 Italia Fest on June Saturday, 1 and Sunday, June 2. 
 Wisconsin Milkman Triathlon on Sunday, June 9 
 Tri 4 Schools – Madison Kids Bike & Run on Saturday, June 15. 
 
Hold the Following Dates: 
 Art Fair on the Square – Welcome Packet & Goodie Bag assembly on Wednesday, July 10. 
 Concerts on the Square – Wednesdays from June 26 to July 31. Volunteers need to go the website 

(wcoconcerts.org) to volunteer for various activities and then let Steve Stocker know their hours. 
 Art Fair on the Square – Silent Auction on Saturday, July 13. 
 Arthritis Foundation – Jingle in July on Sunday, July 21. 
 Tri 4 Schools – Middleton Kids Triathlon on Saturday, August 17. 
 Iron Man project packing bags on Wednesday, September 4. 
 Diaper Dash on Saturday, September 21. 
 Tri 4 Schools – Birdie Derby on Monday, November 11. 
 

THANK YOU TO EVERYONE THAT VOLUNTEERED 
 
REMINDER:  PLEASE CONTACT THE COORDINATOR ON THE ATTACHED UPCOMING 
PROJECT LIST FOR APRIL, MAY & JUNE IF YOU WANT TO VOLUNTEER. WE NEED TO 
KNOW HOW MANY VOLUNTEERS ARE ATTENDING.  
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(Retired Employees Are Dedicated Individuals) 

www.unitedwaydanecounty.org/get-involved/volunteer/readi 
www.facebook.com/readimadison 
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